

Female

# FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

T.S.P.M. Orders 470,500

(Under section 173 and 176 BNSS)

l. Distr	ict Nalgond	a	P.S. Nark	atpally	Year	2025	FIR No.	115/2025	Date	27-03-2025	
2. Acts	& Section(s):	318(4),336(2)	),336(3),340	(2) BNS							
3. a) Oc	currence of Off	ence:	Day Frid	lay	Dat	Date & Time From					
Date	e & Time To			Pri	or To 07-02	2025 10:00	:00		ı		
b) Ir	nformation Rec	eived at P.S.:	I	Date & Time	27-03-2025 15	:00:00					
Gen	eral Diary Refe	rence: Er	ntry No	20		Date & T	l'ime	27-03-2025 15	:00:00		
4. Туре	of Information	: Written									
5. Place	of Occurrence										
a) D	istance and Dir	ection From P.S.:		7, South			Beat No.				
b) A	ddress H	Place Mahatma Ga University	andhi	Area/Manda	l Narketpal	ly	Stree	et/Village	Yellare	eddyGuda	
Ci	ity/District	Nalgonda		St	ate Telangana			PIN			
c) In	ı case, outside t	he limit of this Polic	e Station, t	hen							
Nam	ne of P.S.				D	strict					
6. Comp	plainant / Infor	nant:									
a) N	Name Ravi	Aluvala									
b) F	ather's /Husba	nd's Name	Janaia	h							
c) I	Date/Year of Bi	rth				Age	54 Years				
d) 1	Nationality	India			e)	Caste F	Padmasali				
f) P	assport No			Date of Issu	e		Pla	ce of Issue			
g) (	Occupation	Govt. official Gazett	ted		Mob	ile No.	901092412	0			
<b>h</b> ) A	Address	House No N	algonda	Area/I	Mandal Na	lgonda		Street/Villa	ge	Nalgonda	
C	City/District	NALGONDA			State TEI	ANGANA			PIN		
. Detai		pected/unknown ac									
Seria	al No : 1										
a) N	Name Uma	Maheswari Sriramdas	5								
b) F	father's /Husba	nd's Name	••••••								
c) (	Occupation			d) Caste			e) (	Gender	Female		
<b>f</b> ) A	f) AgeNationality India										
g) A	Address										
House NoStreet/VillageArea/Mandal											
C	City/District	StatePIN									
h) Phone(Off) Phone(Resi) Cell No											
i) I	Email										
Physical	features, defor	mities and other det	ails of the S	Suspect:						<u>.</u>	
S. No.	Sex	Date/Year of B	Birth	Build	Height (cms)	Com	plexion	Identif	ication N	larks(s)	

Deformalities/ Peculiarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habbit(s)	Dress Habit(s)	Languages/ Dialect
8	9	10	11	12	13	14

Place Of							
Burn Mark Leucoderma		Mole	Scar	Tattoo			
15	16	17	18	19			

## 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

After verifying lodged the complaint as delay.

# 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):

10. Total value of property stolen:

#### 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case

#### 12. Contents of the complaint / statement of the complainant or informant:

IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL FIRST CLASS MAGISTRATE FOR (PROH.EXCISE OFFENCES) AT NALGONDA The facts of the case are that on 27-03-2025 at 15:00 hours the complainant Aluvala Ravi s/o Janaiah, age 54 years, caste Padmashali, Occ: Registrar, Mahathma Gandhi University, Nalgonda lodged a complaint in PS Narketpally, wherein he stated that " a fraudulent activity involving the preparation and use of a fake postgraduate certificate from obtaining employment. The University has received a complaint against that Ms. Uma Maheswari Sriramdas presently working in Telangna state Model School, Ranga Reddy District has produced a MBA fake consolidated memo and provisional certificate bearing PC 104340 and Roll No. 2167-11-672007 resuming that of Mr.Shaik Mohammad Yasar with Roll No. 4172-11-672007 passed out in june-2013 Her provisional No.PC 104340 appears same as the provisional certificate of Shaik Mohammad Yasar. However the Roll No. 2167-11-672007 does not exist in MGU jurisdiction. I would kindly request that your esteemed office investigates this matter thoroughly and takes appropriate legal action to prevent any further fraudulent activities. (Original complaint is enclosed herewith) Sd/-A.Ravi 9010924120. Received on 27-03-2025 at 15:00 hours. As per the contents of the above complaint I SIP registered a case in Cr.No. 115/2025 u/s 318 (4), 336 (2), (3), 340 (2) BNS and took up the investigation. Sd/- (D. Kranthi Kumar) Sub-Inspector of Police, Narketpally PS.

.....

## 13. Action taken:

	Since The above information reveals commission of of	ffence(s) U/s as mentioned at item N	lo:					
	1) Registered the case and took up the investigation o	r		Name	DAGGULA KRANTI KUMAR			
	2) Directed to take up the Investigation or			Rank:	SI	No.	2896	
	3) Refused investigation due to							
	4) Transferred to P.S	District			on point of jurisdiction.			
14.	and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of Signature / Thumb impression of the	of cost. R.O.A.C	Signatu	re of Offi	cer in charş	ge, Police Station		
	complainant / informant.		Name	e DAGGULA KRANTI KUMAR				
			Rank	SI		<b>No</b> 28	96	
15.	Date and time of dispatch to the court:	27-03-2025 16:00:00						



# MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY NALGONDA

(Accredited with 'B+' grade by NAAC) Yellareddyguda, NALGONDA-508254.(T.G.) (www.mguniversity.ac.in)

Lr.No. 869 /MGU/NLG/2024-25

Date. 07.02.2025

То

The Station House Officer Narketpally Police Station Narketpally Nalgonda.

Sir,

Sub:- Mahatma Gandhi University, Nalgonda- Complaint regarding the preparation of Fake Postgraduate Certificate for Job Fraud -

@ @ @

With reference to subject cited above, I am writing to formally lodge a complaint regarding a fraudulent activity involving the preparation and use of a fake postgraduate certificate for obtaining employment.

The University has received a complaint against that Ms.Uma Maheswari Sriramdas presently working in Telamgana State Model School, Ranga Reddy District has has produced a MBA fake Consolidated memo and Provisional certificate bearing PC 104340 and Roll no 2167-11-672007 resuming that of Mr.Shaik mohammad Yasar, with Roll. No. 4172-11-672007 passed out in June, 2013.

Her provisional No.PC.104340 appears sane as the provisional certificate of Shaik Mohammad Yasar. However the Roll.No. 2167-11-672007 does not exist in MGU jurisdiction.

I would kindly request that your esteemed office investigates this matter thoroughly and takes appropriate legal action to prevent any further fraudulent activities.

Thanking you

**Encl: Relevant Certificates** 

REGISTRAR REGISTRAR MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

NALGONDA-508 254.

Copy to: The Controller of Examinations, MGU, NLG The PS to VC, MGU, NLG Stack file

Received on 27.03.2025 at 1500 hours As peo the Cartents of the above Coupland & Sip registered a Gree to Crno 11 5 por 18 318(4), 336 (2), (3) BNS and 340(2) BNS and toold up innormals SI officilie SI of helve